Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22258

Date sent

14/04/22

Subject

Unvaccinated Health & Social Care Workers as at 03/02/22

Details of enquiry

- 1. As of 3 February 2022, how many staff members in your trust were defined as 'health and social care workers who have face-to-face contact with service users'?
- 2. As of 3 February 2022, how many of those staff members had not received any Covid vaccination?
- 3. How many are medically exempt?

Response sent

- As of 3 February 2022, how many staff members in your trust were defined as 'health and social care workers who have face-to-face contact with service users'?
 410
- As of 3 February 2022, how many of those staff members had not received any Covid vaccination?
- 3. How many are medically exempt?